

LFIR # 1488

1. Project Title	Aspire Health Pa	rtners - Home	less V	eterans Housing		
2. Senate Sponsor	Jason Brodeur					
3. Date of Request	2/10/2025					
4. Project/Program De	escription					
style housing units, y private bathroom. The	with shared bedroor ne facility will also in e project will provide I homelessness by r	ns and shared clude shared increased pri educing or av	d bathr comm vacy a oiding	rooms, into 48 private unity / common area and personal safety a the risks associated	e single occupancy as, and office space and improve the hea with close quarters	for case managers and alth of Veterans across sliving. The projects
5. State Agency to red	ceive requested fur	n ds Dep	artme	ent of Children and Fa	amilies	
State Agency conta	•					
6. Amount of the Noni		for Fiscal Ye	ar 202	25-2026		
Type of Funding				Amo	unt	
Operating					0	
Fixed Capital Outlay					1,000,000	
Total State Funds F	Requested				1,000,000	
7. Total Project Cost f	or Fiscal Year 202	5-2026 (includ	ding n	natching funds ava	ilable for this proje	ect)
7. Total Project Cost f Type of Funding	or Fiscal Year 2025	5-2026 (includ	ding n	natching funds avai	ilable for this proje	ect)
•		`	ding n	-		ect)
Type of Funding		`	ding n	Amount	Percentage	ect)
Type of Funding Total State Funds R		`	ding n	Amount	Percentage	ect)
Type of Funding Total State Funds R Matching Funds	equested (from que	stion #6)	ding n	Amount 1,000,000	Percentage 15%	ect)
Type of Funding Total State Funds R Matching Funds Federal	equested (from que	stion #6)	ding n	Amount 1,000,000 3,650,000	Percentage 15% 54%	ect)
Type of Funding Total State Funds R Matching Funds Federal State (excluding the	equested (from que	stion #6)	ding n	Amount 1,000,000 3,650,000 1,000,000	Percentage 15% 54% 15%	ect)
Type of Funding Total State Funds R Matching Funds Federal State (excluding the Local	equested (from que amount of this requ	stion #6)	ding n	3,650,000 1,000,000 0	Percentage 15% 54% 15% 0%	ect)
Type of Funding Total State Funds R Matching Funds Federal State (excluding the Local Other	equested (from que amount of this requ s for Fiscal Year 20	est) 25-2026 state funding		3,650,000 1,000,000 0 1,078,000	Percentage 15% 54% 15% 0% 16%	ect)
Type of Funding Total State Funds R Matching Funds Federal State (excluding the Local Other Total Project Costs 8. Has this project profif yes, provide the response of the second content of the sec	equested (from que amount of this requ s for Fiscal Year 20	est) 25-2026 state funding ce:		Amount 1,000,000 3,650,000 1,000,000 0 1,078,000 6,728,000 Yes Specific	Percentage 15% 54% 15% 0% 16%	ect)
Type of Funding Total State Funds R Matching Funds Federal State (excluding the Local Other Total Project Costs 8. Has this project pre If yes, provide the I Fiscal Year (yyyy-yy)	equested (from que amount of this requested for Fiscal Year 20 eviously received somost recent instan Amo	est) 25-2026 State funding ce: ount Nonrecurri	?	Amount 1,000,000 3,650,000 1,000,000 0 1,078,000 6,728,000 Yes Specific Appropriation #	Percentage 15% 54% 15% 0% 16% 100%	ect)
Type of Funding Total State Funds R Matching Funds Federal State (excluding the Local Other Total Project Costs 8. Has this project profif yes, provide the response of the second content of the sec	equested (from que amount of this requ s for Fiscal Year 20 eviously received s most recent instan	est) 25-2026 State funding ce: ount Nonrecurri	?	Amount 1,000,000 3,650,000 1,000,000 0 1,078,000 6,728,000 Yes Specific	Percentage 15% 54% 15% 0% 16% 100%	ect)
Type of Funding Total State Funds R Matching Funds Federal State (excluding the Local Other Total Project Costs 8. Has this project pre If yes, provide the I Fiscal Year (yyyy-yy)	amount of this requested (from quested (from quested (from quested amount of this requested seriously received amost recent instantantal (from quested amost recent instantantal (from quested amost received amost recent instantantal (from quested amount of this requested	est) 25-2026 State funding ce: Nonrecurri	? ing 0,000	Amount 1,000,000 3,650,000 1,000,000 0 1,078,000 6,728,000 Yes Specific Appropriation #	Percentage 15% 54% 15% 0% 16% 100%	ect)
Type of Funding Total State Funds R Matching Funds Federal State (excluding the Local Other Total Project Costs 8. Has this project professed yes, provide the respect to the result of	amount of this requested (from quested (from quested (from quested amount of this requested seriously received amost recent instandard Amount of this requested amost recent instandard (from quested amount of this requested amount of this requeste	est) 25-2026 State funding ce: Nonrecurri 1,000 uested?	? ing 0,000	Amount 1,000,000 3,650,000 1,000,000 0 1,078,000 6,728,000 Yes Specific Appropriation # 387A	Percentage 15% 54% 15% 0% 16% 100%	ect)
Type of Funding Total State Funds R Matching Funds Federal State (excluding the Local Other Total Project Costs 8. Has this project pre If yes, provide the Fiscal Year (yyyy-yy) 2022-23 9. Is future-year funding	amount of this requested (from quested (from quested (from quested amount of this requested services) and the services of the	est) 25-2026 State funding ce: Nonrecurri 1,000 uested? nt per year.	? ing 0,000	Amount 1,000,000 3,650,000 1,000,000 0 1,078,000 6,728,000 Yes Specific Appropriation # 387A	Percentage 15% 54% 15% 0% 16% 100% Vetoed	ect)



10. Status of Construction

The Florida Senate Local Funding Initiative Request Fiscal Year 2025-2026

LFIR # 1488

Complete questions 10 and 11 for Fixed Capital Outlay Projects

a. What is the current phase of the	e project?			
Planning • Design	Construction	O N/A		
b. Is the project "shovel ready" (i.e	e permitted)?		Yes	
c. What is the estimated start date	03/01/2025			
d. What is the estimated completion	09/30/2026			
e. What funding stream will be use	ed for ongoing ope	rations a	nd maintenance o	of the project?
US Dept of Veterans Affairs Grant	& Per Diem Grant fo	r Transiti	onal Housing	

11. List the owners of the facility to receive, directly or indirectly, any fixed capital outlay funding. Include the relationship between the owners of the facility and the entity.

Aspire Health Partners will be the recipient of any fixed capital outlay funding. T.D. Associates owns the property on which the Homeless Veterans Housing will be built. T.D. Associates is an affiliate corporation of Aspire Health Partners. T.D. Associates' sole purpose is to hold property for the use of Aspire and the individuals it serves. Aspire Health Partners is the sole member of T.D. Associates corporation and elects all members of its Board of Directors.

12. Details on how the requested state funds will be expended

Spending Category	Description	Amount				
Administrative Costs:						
Executive Director/Project Head Salary and Benefits		0				
Other Salary and Benefits		0				
Expense/Equipment/Travel/Supplies/ Other		0				
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		0				
Operational Costs						
Salary and Benefits		0				
Expense/Equipment/Travel/Supplies/ Other		0				
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		0				
Fixed Capital Construction/Major Renovation:						
Construction/Renovation/Land/ Planning Engineering	Site Work; Demolition and removal; Materials; Construction, Furnishings	1,000,000				
Total State Funds Requested (must equal total from question #6) 1,00						

13. Program Performance

a. What specific purpose or goal will be achieved by the funds requested?



LFIR # 1488

Construction of 48 private, single occupancy rooms for homeless veterans. State funding will leverage \$3,650,000 in U.S. Dept of Veterans Affairs funding, helping to cover the increased costs resulting from inflation and supply chain shortages.

	shortages.
k	o. What activities and services will be provided to meet the intended purpose of these funds?
	Construction of 48 private, single occupancy rooms for homeless veterans.
C	c. What direct services will be provided to citizens by the appropriation project?
	Transitional housing and case management for homeless veterans.
c	d. Who is the target population served by this project? How many individuals are expected to be served?
	The project will serve 48 homeless male veterans at any one time, and approximately 100 veterans per year. The project will serve veterans from across Florida.
	e. What is the expected benefit or outcome of this project? What is the methodology by which this outcome will be measured?
i I	The goal of the Aspire Health Partners - Homeless Veterans Housing project is to improve the transitional housing available to homeless veterans, making transitional housing more attractive than unsheltered places. By creating private rooms with private bathrooms, this funding will provide increased privacy and personal safety and improve the health of Veterans across Florida experiencing homelessness by reducing or avoiding the risks associated with close quarters living.
	f. What are the suggested penalties that the contracting agency may consider in addition to its standard penalties for failing to meet deliverables or performance measures provided for in the contract?
l	Noncompliance: Directly affecting client health and safety may result in a 10% penalty; Not directly affecting client health and safety may result in a 5% penalty; Associated with administrative tasks may result in 2% penalty. No penalty shall exceed more than 10%.
	s this project related to mitigation, response, or recovery from a natural disaster? No If Yes, what phase best describes the project?
	Mitigation (reducing or eliminating potential loss of life or property)
	Response (addressing the immediate and short-term effects of a natural disaster)
	Recovery (assisting communities return to normal operations, including rebuilding damaged infastructure)
b.	Name of the natural disaster (or Executive Order # for events not under a federal declaration):
15. H	las the entity applied for or received federal assistance for this project?
	☐ Yes, Applied
	☐ Yes, Received
	□ No
L	□ No, but intends to apply
a.	If yes, provide the FEMA project worksheet ID#:



LFIR # 1488

	project c	ost listed on the	e FEMA proj	ect worksneet	•		7
i. Has the entity app	lied for o	r received state	assistance f	or this projec	t (other tha	n this reque	est)?
☐ Yes, Applied							
☐ Yes, Received							
□ No							
☐ No, but intends to	n annly						
			, .		. =	5	5 .
a. If yes, specify the Commerce):	e progran	n and state ager	ncy (ex. Loca	al Governmen	t Emergenc	y Bridge Lo	oan, Departm
. Requester Contact a. First Name	Informat Babette	ion	Last Name	Hankov]	
b. Organization		ealth Partners	Last Name	панкеу]	
c. E-mail Address	•		-IP ora]	
d. Phone Number		•	Ext.]	
d. I none Number	(+01)013	3100	_ LXt.			J	
. Recipient Contact	Informati	on					
a. Organization		on ealth Partners					
- -	Aspire H	ealth Partners					
a. Organization	Aspire Ho	ealth Partners					
a. Organization b. Municipality and	Aspire Ho	ealth Partners					
a. Organization b. Municipality and c. Organization Type	Aspire Holling Aspire Holling	ealth Partners					
a. Organization b. Municipality and c. Organization Typ □For Profit Entity □Non Profit 501(c	Aspire Holling Aspire	ealth Partners					
a. Organization b. Municipality and c. Organization Typ □For Profit Entity □Non Profit 501(c) □Non Profit 501(c)	Aspire Holling Aspire	ealth Partners					
a. Organization b. Municipality and c. Organization Typ □For Profit Entity □Non Profit 501(c) □Non Profit 501(c) □Local Entity	Aspire Hole County De (3) (3)	ealth Partners					
a. Organization b. Municipality and c. Organization Typ For Profit Entity Non Profit 501(c) Non Profit 501(c) Local Entity University or Co	Aspire Hole I County De (3) (3) (4)	ealth Partners					
a. Organization b. Municipality and c. Organization Typ For Profit Entity Non Profit 501(c) Non Profit 501(c) Local Entity	Aspire Hole I County De (3) (3) (4)	ealth Partners					
a. Organization b. Municipality and c. Organization Typ For Profit Entity Non Profit 501(c) Non Profit 501(c) Local Entity University or Co	Aspire Hole I County De (3) (3) (4)	ealth Partners	Last Name	Dixon			
a. Organization b. Municipality and c. Organization Typ For Profit Entity Non Profit 501(c) Non Profit 501(c) Local Entity University or Col Other (please sp	Aspire Hole County De (3) (4) (4) (4) (5) (4) (6) (7) (7) (7) (7) (8) (9) (9) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1	ealth Partners		Dixon			

Tanya C Jackson

a. Name



LFIR # 1488

b. Firm Name	PinPoint Results LLC	
c. E-mail Address	tanya@pinpointresults.com	
d. Phone Number	(850)445-0107	

The information provided will be posted to the Florida Senate website for public viewing if sponsored by a Senator.